
Monday 18th September 2023 

Weekly Parent Reminders 
1. Monday and Wednesday After School Clubs 3.30-4.30pm Monday – Art, Wednesday – Football,  

2. Tuesday 19th September Yr 5 swimming; KS2 (Yr 3,4 & 5) Cross Country @ Shelley from 4.00pm  

3. Friday 22nd September  Celebration Assembly starts at 3pm  

4. Tuesday 26th September KS1 (R, Yr 1 & 2) Cross Country @ Shelley College from 4.00pm 

5. Wednesday 4th October 9:10am – Harvest Celebration – Donations of tins and dried goods appreciated 

and families welcome to join us for Assembly from 9:10am 

6. Wednesday 4th October 5pm – 6:30pm School Open Evening – all current families welcome      (and 

appreciated!)  

7. Thursday 5th October Reception Parents Evening  

8. Wednesday 11th October Year 1 – Year 5 Parents Evening 

9. Monday 16th October Individual pupil photographs 9am 

10. Friday 27th October Last Day of Autumn Term 1 – School then closed for 1 week for half term break 

11. Monday 30th October – Friday 3rd November Possible Holiday Club Days if there is enough need and 

interest – please register your interest here so I can plan ahead: https://forms.office.com/e/FUtiinHq8G 

12. Friday 10th November Community Remembrance Service   

13. Friday 24th November INSET Day – school closed to all children 

https://forms.office.com/e/FUtiinHq8G

